32
34
46
50
58

68
74

82
92

93
96
97

100
102
106
152
157
161
167
171
174

175
186
196
197

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL

Monroe, OH

Davenport, 1A
Bridgeview, IL

San Antonio, TX
Hamilton, ON, Canada
Staten Island, NY

San Francisco, CA
Woodbridge, ON, Canada

Wentzville, MO
Oakland, CA
Sacramento, CA
Oak Ridge, TN
Chicago, IL

Saint Paul, MN
Hixson, TN

Great Falls, MT
St Louis, MO

Ottawa, ON, Canada
Kent, WA
St Louis, MO

Wayland, Ml
Livermore, CA
Altoona, IA
Martinez, CA
New York, NY
Kenosha, WI
Allentown, PA
Youngstown, OH
Joliet, IL

Louisville, KY
Steubenville, OH
Kent, WA

Upper Marlboro, MD

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
July 2025 and September 2025.

Name(s)

Peter A. DiRaffaele, Edward G. Nykaza, George M. Obosla.
Clifford P. Thomas.

Chris Hilmo, Jeffrey S. Kerns.

Christopher Carbine, Andrew E. Gory, Donald J. Herter.
Wesley D. Payne.

Kenneth Llewellin, William L. Wells.

Eric R. Anderson.

Benito Carrasco Jr..

Ronald G. Benallick, Almerigo E. Berton, Costantino Dargenio, Vittorio
Licciardone.

Kenneth R. Callahan, Stephen J. Schneider.
Raymond F. Lee.

Jess W. Carr.

Homer R. Welch.

Rondal L. Bass, Dwight A. Beard, John D. Book, Veron K. Crank, Michael J.
Degnan, Lawrence N. Lobocki, Jay C. Plettau, Robert F. Rose.

Michael P. Vesey.

Ronald W. Franklin, Kenneth D. Gamble, Ronald W. Harmon, Marion T.
Herrell, James R. Smith.

Truman R. Brekke.

Gary L. Bickmeyer, Charles E. Massie, William E. Meier, Timothy D. Oneal,
James L. Ozier, Steve A. Rahlfs, Keith O. Taylor, Robert A. Ulsas, Klemens
Wolf.

Jacques Blais, D A. Carpinteiro, Venance Mallais, Warren Mallon.
Wesley J. Mattson.

David W. Becker, Greg A. Bigogno, Bradley G. Elfrink, Greg J. Gorman,
Roland U. Lowery, Gregory Mayer, James C. Thompson Sr., Steve A. Watson

Kurt R. Nienhouse.

Jerry L. Liden, John H. Schugart.

Ronald E. Leer.

S. M. Matchett, Scott G. Mattesich, Larry W. McCanse.
Michael Bilello, Raymond W. Meagher, Kenneth W. Orbach.
Daniel S. Goldsworthy.

Peter D. Castagnola, Keith A. Pellicciotti.

Joseph A. Costarella, James T. Johnson.

Arthur H. Behrens, David M. Efner, Garry S. Lehmkuhl, John A. Liebhart,
Danny R. Myers.

Joseph M. Fleitz.

Larry W. Bishop.

Lonnie E. Wangen.

David W. Hogue, Gerald R. Piper.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

July 2025 through September 2025

Local
206
213
216
217
219
224
225
231
232
237

243

249
250
252
253
254

255
270
272

274
277
279
285
301
308
310
314
315
322

326
327
328

339

346
349

352
360
361
373

City, State / Province

Kent, WA

Los Angeles, CA
Russellville, AR
Foster City, CA
Wilmington, DE
Newburgh, IN
Atlanta, GA
Pewaukee, WI
Fort Wayne, IN
East Peoria, IL

Champaign, IL

Kingston, ON, Canada

Lakemoor, IL
Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ
Edison, NJ

Hammonton, NJ
Springfield, IL

Chicago Heights, IL

Pittsburgh, PA
Binghamton, NY
Rock Tavern, NY
North Canton, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Cedar Rapids, 1A
Mosinee, WI
Madison, WI
Kansas City, MO
Saint Paul, MN

Yalesville, CT
Dorchester, MA
Cambridge, MA

Wilmington, MA

Weymouth, MA
Portland, ME

Manchester, NH
Lacey, WA
Hermantown, MN
Cleveland, OH

Name(s)

Patrick A. Gauthier, Timothy J. Holberg.

Larry J. Brewer, Neil A. Hoogenboom.

David S. Satterwhite.

Steven W. Perata.

William S. Benchoff, Louis M. Nagy.

Robert L. Hedrick, Melvin D. Martin, Van Robinson.
Michael J. Repper.

Scott D. Brueggemann, Dale Kedinger.

James J. Johnston.

James A. Hines, Steve R. Lamprecht, Jon E. Mummert, Gary A. Rettig, David
A. Shoemaker, Perry L. Sundell, Robert W. Walker, James D. Wernsman.

Alan L. Buscher, David N. Logsdon, Jeff A. Messmore, Edward N. Neeley,
Robert J. Osborn, Vincent Powell.

Stewart A. Burnett.

James J. Harding, Randall C. Writz.

Wayne R. Hess, Ronald Shurina, Jonathan N. Zoldak.
Thomas Desiervo, John L. Ohara, Albert J. Teats Il..

Gary Dippolitto, Gary J. Johnson, Charles J. Juraska, Garry R. Mead, Howard
M. Olsen, Andrew Pacifico Jr., Ronald Recchia, David A. Turner, Hans E.
Witter.

Thomas A. Dipietro, Frank T. Giunta Jr., Christopher Pratt.
David B. Boehler, Robert L. Hannel, Wm L. Steinhour Jr..

Dennis R. Farmer, Darrell R. Gray, Federico Lagunas, George R. Lenhardt,
Dennis W. Mucha, John F. O'Donnell, Allan G. Podlecki.

Albert H. Mehal Jr., Dennis L. Paluso.

Timothy J. Kraft.

Raymond J. Andidero.

George E. Contos, Phillip Risby, Thomas E. Vielhaber, Stanley L. Wiles.
Dennis G. Allee, Michael J. Roberts, Robert Rose.

Steven J. Michael.

Rodney L. Malpert.

Gary S. Bohn, Jose L. Diaz, Daniel K. Lipsey.

Terry L. Rhodes.

Mark A. Ertelt, Steven J. Peterson, Michael W. Schulz, Robert A. Skogquist,
Karl F. Wittner, David P. Zenz.

James M. Abbamondi.

Leon A. Brownell.

Andre R. Bouchard, Robert F. Delorey, Robert H. Moore, Yvan Tardif , Robert
D. Varney.

Johnnie R. Boisvert, Robert L. Jordan Jr., Manuel A. Maneiro, Dennis V.
Sawyer.

Gifford O. Lawrence.

Roland L. Cote, Thomas D. Hanson, Blaine E. Mitchell, Dana E. Smith, Roger
E. Stevens Sr..

Theodore B. Woodward.
David M. Quinn.
Randall C. Tuura.
Leonard J. Tomcko.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

Local
397
405
420
425
427
431
435
436
437
439
443
445
494
525
548
551
562
579
599
606
619
646
650
661
662

664
665
675

687

701
706
714
731
735
745

746
751
785
801
805
808
930

City, State / Province
Port Hope, ON, Canada
San Jose, CA
Sheakleyville, PA
Burlington, WA
Papillion, NE
Lebanon, PA
Cleveland, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Portsmouth, OH
Charleston, WV
Parkersburg, WV
Scranton, PA
Tecumseh, ON, Canada
Wayland, Ml

St. Paul, MN
Pasadena, TX

Long Beach, CA
Paradise, NL, Canada
Griffith, IN

Virginia, MN

San Diego, CA
Marina, CA

Cheshire, OH

Sylmar, CA

Freeburg, IL

Wood River, IL
Amairillo, TX
Woodbridge, ON, Canada

Warren, Ml

Fresno, CA
Saginaw, Ml
Buena Park, CA
Sheboygan, WI
Mansfield, OH
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI

Santa Rosa, CA
Cambridge, ON, Canada
West Jordan, UT
Camarillo, CA

Idaho Falls, ID

Saint Augusta, MN

Name(s)

Richard J. Stano, William Stevenson.

Mark Gogol.

John P. Morabito, Dennis L. Rousseau.

J S. Jessen, Douglas L. Van Beek.

Terry L. Bates.

Donald L. Hockenberry.

Michael A. Herendeen, Joseph L. Lukach, Alan M. Owens, Michael J. Tadaj.
Rodney D. Ball.

Patrick D. Day, Donald G. Romanello.

Robert D. Chapman.

James F. Hupp, Roger D. Richards.

Samuel J. Aritz, Donald L. Hoyt, Felix J. Rushinski Jr..
Gino V. Aiello.

Darrell L. Fraaza, James A. Hahn, Gary Shafer, Norman J. Winter.
Robert C. Carroll, Gary M. Erickson, Tom C. Munckton.
James E. Schaefer.

Jack L. Binder, John C. Norton, Clarence E. Wright IlI..
Elvis B. Park, Fred T. Park, lvan L. Roberts.

Denny L. Crouse.

William R. Casey, John A. Rinta.

Gary P. Nasca, Gregory N. Williams.

Joe Lantry.

Larry D. Clark.

Paul W. Manning, Hardy F. Mogel, Robert J. Stiglich.

Robert M. Clark, Dennis G. Griesbaum, Kenneth W. Hecht, Kenneth R.
Jenkins, Anthony F. Koch, John V. Levin, Herbert R. McCarty Jr., Barry K.
Mehring, John H. Schuette, John L. Stout, Philip D. Tadlock.

Michael E. Kruse, David J. Paulovich, Clifford L. Zbinden III..
Jerry K. Harris.

Alain Cottereau, Pietro Dinardo, Arnolds Mangulins, Joseph Peretic, Vito
Ungolo.

Larry G. Codere, Harold L. Gale, Gary L. Jacobsen, Gerald B. Reid Jr.,
Salvatore Rubbo Jr., Daniel Shaffer, Michel Vitiello.

Freddy J. Raber, Philip A. Rezansoff.
Daniel F. Ray.

Michael J. Baumann, John C. Blaney.
Gerald J. Giese, Keith A. Ludjack.
Jay Hicks, David B. Streib.

Robert C. Alfonso, Francisco Baran Jr., Warren Galeng, Clarence R. Higa,
Edwin H. Kayama, Kwi Chan C. Lee.

Randall K. Abe, Simeon G. Umali.
Robert B. Bailey, Dennis D. Draper.
Marcilio C. Soares.

Paul A. Hanson.

John M. Langlois.

William B. Luckett.

Leon M. Lahr, Richard L. Skiba.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

July 2025 through September 2025

Local
945
951
955
971

1000
1004
1005

1027
1045
1056
1076
1090

1098
1102

1121
1127
1151
1176
1185
1243
1244
1256
1263
1266
1310
1319
1325

1348
1445
1485
1510
1529
1541
1596
1598
1607
1770
1809
1839
1889

1916
1934

City, State / Province
Jefferson City, MO
Riverside, CA
Kaukauna, WI

Reno, NV

Tampa, FL

Lansing, Ml
Merrillville, IN

Lisle, IL

Warren, Ml
Kaukauna, WI
Greenwood, IN
North Canton, OH

Baton Rouge, LA
Warren, Ml

Boston, MA

Kansas City, MO
Thunder Bay, ON, Canada
Fargo, ND

Lisle, IL

Fairbanks, AK
Windsor, ON, Canada
Sarnia, ON, Canada
Kennesaw, GA

Austin, TX

St Louis, MO
Albuquerque, NM
Edmonton, AB, Canada

Virginia, MN

Topeka, KS
Merrillville, IN
Escanaba, Ml
Kansas City, MO
Delta, BC, Canada
St Louis, MO
Victoria, BC, Canada
Whittier, CA

Cape Girardeau, MO
Oakland Park, FL
Pacific, MO

Lisle, IL

Hamilton, ON, Canada
Bemidji, MN

Name(s)

John W. Schmoeger, Robert W. Silvy.

Alexander Madrid.

Michael A. Boll.

Paul W. Cardinal, Richard M. Diaz.

Gary D. Cothron Sr., Raymond J. Lyon, James K. Polk Jr..
Cheryl A. Heckla, John C. StrugarFritsch, Larry W. Uphaus.

Jerome Bodnar, Larry D. Mahler, Richard J. Murrow, Herman W. Rosenbaum,
Chester R. Rybicki.

David G. Kartheiser.

Craig T. Hammill.

William J. McBain.

Wm G. Bennett, Thos E. Mattingly Ill., Ronald G. Ramey.

Robert Blankenship, Robert K. Elliott, Jerald K. Ruggles, Terry L. Sands, Roy
E. Wilson.

Ted W. Edler, David H. Reinninger.

Thomas J. Engle, Timothy J. Fryer, Gerald H. Garcia, Eldon E. Homister Jr.,
Kenneth L. Legato, Dino S. Moceri, George A. Poletis, James A. Tift.

Dennis E. Fletcher.

Ray Macoubrie Jr..

Alex R. Bernst.

Raymond W. Kleinknecht.

Carlos A. Solano.

Donald J. Evans.

Antonio Delgatto, Richard F. Lumley.
Richard Leneve, Lee Passmore.
Ronald H. Burnette.

Rickey B. Schramm.

Mike A. Holt.

Miguel Espinoza Jr., Chris F. Specter.

Gordon E. Block, Manuel Domingues, Manuel C. Esteves, Alfred A. Gagnon,
Fredrick L. McDonald, George Pekarchik, Elmer Shupenia.

Gene R. Causin, Wendall E. Maijala, Gale J. Rostvit.
Carnie D. Kuhn.

George V. Ard, Lloyd T. Madaus.

James C. Bandeff, Terry R. Ellis.

Terry P. Coleman.

Livio Chiarello.

Edward R. Peine.

Wayne C. Cox, David Dziadyk.

Jesse N. Bolton, Glen W. Grimm Jr., Wm J. Robinson.
Michael R. Miller.

Randolph S. Ham.

John R. Butler.

Jeffrey A. Combs, Richard Cuthbertson, Matthew J. Lasiowski, Lawrence L.
Vana.

Michael J. Brousseau, Derek R. Esford, Russell Straus.
Wesley W. Simenson.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS July 2025 through September 2025

Local City, State / Province Name(s)

1977 Las Vegas, NV David R. Hays, Harold R. Keele.

1985 Saskatoon, SK, Canada Mervyn J. Arcand, Lloyd J. Jantzen.

2158 East Moline, IL Henry M. Frohling, Kenneth L. Walleser.

2182 Anjou, QC, Canada Roman Bischoff, Denis Courcelles.

2222 Kincardine, ON, Canada Eric Gahwiler, James G. Wayland.

2232 Pasadena, TX L Mike Lybrand, Ronald L. Najera, Alfred Ybarra.
2236 Oakland, CA Guadalupe D. Balderas, William J. Randall.
2309 Toronto, ON, Canada Brian Heyworth, Bruce M. Huntley.

2337 Pewaukee, WI Joseph J. Koss Jr., Norbert D. Sommer Jr..
2404 Delta, BC, Canada Gordon C. Code, Michael J. Harty, Christopher R. Jones.
2486 Azilda, ON, Canada Leslie W. Elliott.

2520 Anchorage, AK James H. Rowe.

2716 Lameque, NB, Canada Albert Larocque.

2790 Woodhaven, NY Giacomo Mucaria.

2949 Roseburg, OR Emilio G. Melendez.

9068 Livermore, CA Anastacio Mendez.
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